LAKELAND VILLAGE COMMUNITY ADVISORY COUNCIL Wednesday, May 25, 2016 - 6:00 pm Lakeland Village Community Center 16275 Grand Ave., Lake Elsinore, California, 92530

****PLEASE NOTE THE NEW LOCATION****

MEETING AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order: Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. <u>Roll Call:</u> _____ Barbara Dye (Chair) ____ Nancy Hunzeker _____ Alt: Alexander Hugh Geffert

____ Corey Crow (Vice chair) ____ Jim Snyder ____ Chuck Pitman Alt: Judy Guglielmana

Approval of Minutes February 24, 2016 3.

4. Reports (3 minutes each):

- 4.1 Riverside Sheriff: Riverside County Sheriff Department
- 4.2 Riverside County Fire: Station 11
- 4.3 Riverside County Code Enforcement
- 4.4 Elsinore Cemetery District
- 4.5 Riverside County Flood Control
- 4.6 Update from Assemblywoman Melissa Melendez's office
- 4.7 Update from the City of Lake Elsinore
- 4.8 Lakeland Village Neighborhood Watch

5. New Business:

5.1 Patty Romo, Deputy Director of Riverside County Transportation Department

5.2 Joanna Stewart, Construction Services Supervisor with Elsinore Municipal Water District. Update on Elsinore Valley Municipal Water District's Lakeland Village Water System Improvement Project, which includes improving aging water lines and adding fire hydrants to improve water efficiency, pressure and supply at seven different locations within the Lakeland Village community.

6. Old Business:

7. Public Comments: Those wishing to address the CAC, must complete a "Request to Speak" form and give it to the board.

8. Lakeland Village CAC Member Comments: 8.1 Members' Comments

9. Update from the Office of Supervisor Kevin Jeffries:

(951) 471-4500; KHuyck@RCBOS.org

9.1 Kristen Huyck, Legislative Assistant 9.2 Community Calendar

-August 24, 2016 Town Hall (in lieu of the Community Advisory Council)

10. <u>Future Agenda Items:</u>

11. Date/Location of Next Meeting/Adjournment: August 24, 2016- Lakeland Village Town Hall

* Those wishing to ask one question or make a single comment after a presentation, should raise their hand or complete a speaker's slip. After being recognized by the board, please stand up, state your name and ask your question or make your comment and please sit down.

*New issues raised during the public comment period will not be discussed by the council during that meeting, they may, if warranted, be included as a future item.

*The Lakeland Village CAC is advisory to Supervisor Kevin Jeffries, not to Riverside County Staff. Alternative formats available upon request.

If you require reasonable accommodation, please contact Kristen Huyck at <u>KHuyck@RCBOS.ORG</u> two weeks prior to the meeting.